



PHOENIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

compliance@phoenixindia.com

Date: 15-08-2026

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400001

**Scrip Code: 526481, Scrip Symbol: PHOENXINTL
ISIN: INE245B01011**

Sub: Intimation regarding Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results of Phoenix International Limited (The Company) for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2026

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In compliance with the Regulation 47 (1) (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, We are pleased to inform you that Financial Results of The Company for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2026, Duly approved by Board of Directors of The Company at its meeting held on August 14, 2026 Are published in the Newspapers on 15.08.2026.

Please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper publications of Results in "The Financial Express" (English Newspaper) and "Jansatta" (Hindi Newspaper) Dated 15.08.2026.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

For **PHOENIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

NARENDER KUMAR MAKKAR
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl: as above.

LS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN No. L51059HP1993PLC031724
Regd. Off.: Village Baisren, P.O. Manjholi, Tehsil-Nalagarh, Solan, Himachal Pradesh-174101, India
Email ID: lsindustries93@gmail.com Website: www.lsindustrieslimited.com Phone No.8427000087
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended (30/06/2026) (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended (31/03/2026) (Audited)	Quarter Ended (30/06/2025) (Un-Audited)	Year Ended (31/03/2026) (Audited)	Quarter Ended (30/06/2026) (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended (31/03/2026) (Audited)	Quarter Ended (30/06/2025) (Un-Audited)	Year Ended (31/03/2026) (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,176.73	2,550.24	736.56	4,318.95	1,369.02	11,299.70	3,027.76	5,954.65
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(189.72)	153.81	(273.19)	170.18	(89.67)	1,276.81	(72.78)	185.15
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(189.72)	153.81	(273.19)	170.18	(89.67)	1,276.81	(72.78)	185.15
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(140.72)	114.76	(272.21)	117.36	(65.85)	790.15	(91.07)	128.88
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	(140.72)	114.76	(272.21)	5.22	(65.85)	790.15	(91.07)	16.74
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,863.49	2,863.49	1,677.78	1,677.78	2,863.49	2,863.49	1,677.78	1,677.78
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic :	0.016	0.004	0.003	0.012	0.016	0.004	0.003	0.012
	2. Diluted :	0.016	0.004	0.003	0.012	0.016	0.004	0.003	0.012

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (https://www.bseindia.com/) as well as on the website of the Company (https://lsindustrieslimited.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.
2. The above Un-Audited Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on August 14, 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2026.
3. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full Financial Year and the published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
4. The figures for the correspondence previous periods have been restated/regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
5. LS Industries Limited (Holding Co.) acquired RoboChef AgriTech Private Limited (Subsidiary Co.) on April 06, 2026. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, include the performance of the acquired subsidiary from the date of acquisition. The comparative figures for the previous periods represent standalone financials of the Holding Company and are, therefore, not directly comparable.

Date : 14.08.2026



For LS INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
NIPUN GOYAL
Designation : Managing Director
DIN : 02853571

AGRIBIO SPIRITS LIMITED

CIN: L11010RJ1975PLC045573
Reg. Office: 111, Signature Tower, DC-2 Lal Kothi Scheme, Tonk Road, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India, 302015
Corp. Office: 302, Signature Elite, J7, Govind Marg, Narayan Singh Circle, Jaipur-302004
Ph. No. 0141-4006454/5/6 • Email: info@abil.co.in • Website: https://www.agribiospirits.co.in/



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 14, 2026 approved the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report have been posted on the Company's website www.agribiospirits.co.in and can be accessed by scanning the QR code and the same are also available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com.



For Agribio Spirits Limited
(Formerly known as Beekay Niryat Limited)
Sd/-
Ratan Singh
(Managing Director)
DIN: 06818520

Date : 14.08.2026
Place : Jaipur

Note: The above information is in accordance with the Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

ELLORA TRADERS LIMITED

CIN : L27101UP1985PLC007436
16/95, The Mall, Kanpur - 208001, Tel.-0512 2378314, email - ellora.traders@rediffmail.com
Website : www.elloratraders.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the 41st Annual General Meeting of the Members of ELLORA TRADERS LIMITED will be held on Thursday, the 10th day of September, 2026 at 2:00 PM at the registered office of the Company at 16/95, The Mall, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh - 208001, to transact the business as set forth in the Notice of the meeting dated 11th August, 2026.

As per Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 20 of The Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company is pleased to provide its members the facility to cast their vote by electronic means (remote e-voting) on all resolutions set forth in the Notice.

The remote e-voting period commences at 9:00 A.M. on 07th September, 2026 and ends at 5:00 P.M. on 09th September, 2026. Remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond said date and time.

A member voting rights shall be in proportion to their share of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on 03rd September, 2026 (Cut-off date).

A person whose name is recorded in the register of member of the Company or in the register of beneficial owner maintained by the depositories as on cut-off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting in AGM. The person who have acquired shares and become members of the Company after dispatch of Notice of AGM and holding shares as on cut-off date i.e., 03.09.2026, may obtain user ID and password for remote e-voting by sending request at ellora.traders@rediffmail.com

The facility for voting, either by polling or ballot paper shall also be made available at the AGM and members who have not cast their votes by remote e-voting shall be able to exercise their right to vote in AGM.

A member may participate in AGM even after exercising his right to vote through e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote again in AGM.

The Notice of the Annual General Meeting, along with the procedure for e-voting, is displayed on the Company's website www.elloratraders.com and on the website of the agency, www.evoting.nsdl.com

For any queries / grievances related to e-voting, members may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at or contact NSDL at the following toll-free no.: 022 - 4886 7000

You may also contact to Mr. Ramawatar Lohia, Director, Ellora Traders Limited, 16/95, The Mall, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh - 208001, E-mail : ellora.traders@rediffmail.com, Tel. : (011)41042727.

Book Closure :

Notice in terms of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, is hereby given that the Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books of the Company shall remain closed from Wednesday, 04th September, 2026 to Thursday, 10th September, 2026 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of 41st Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held on Thursday, 10th September, 2026.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Ellora Traders Limited

Sd/-
Ramawatar Lohia
Director

Place : Kanpur
Date : 14.08.2026

FORTUNE INTERNATIONAL LTD

CIN : L52324DL1981PLC012033
Regd. Office: G-4, Community Centre, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi-110028
E-Mail ID for investors: rekha.srivastava2016@gmail.com
Tel: 011-25774212-214

Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2026

(Figures in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone Results				Consolidated Results			
	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-2.69	-11.29	-0.51	22.70	-2.69	-8.86	-0.51	-13.25
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-2.69	-11.29	-0.51	22.70	-2.69	-8.86	-0.51	-13.25
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-2.69	-9.06	-0.51	16.99	-2.69	-6.63	-0.51	-18.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-2.69	-9.06	-0.51	16.99	110.39	172.41	172.69	446.81
Paid up Equity Share Capital	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00	704.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-215.64	-	-	-	4079.27
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-0.04	-0.13	-0.01	0.24	1.57	2.45	2.45	6.42
Basic :	-0.04	-0.13	-0.01	0.24	1.57	2.45	2.45	6.42
Diluted:	-0.04	-0.13	-0.01	0.24	1.57	2.45	2.45	6.42

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: http://www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website: http://www.fortuneinternational.in

Scan QR Code
for detailed
Financial Results



For FORTUNE INTERNATIONAL LTD
Sd/-
(Nivedan Bharadwaj)
Managing Director
(DIN: 00040191)

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.08.2026



SHRI KALYAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L67120RJ1993PLC061489
Regd office: B-19, Lal Bahadur Nagar, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017 (Rajasthan)
Tel. No : +91 7340026655 • Website: www.shrikalyan.co.in • E-Mail: shrikalyan25@hotmail.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	29.63	10.70	(5.22)	4.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.73	(51.22)	(10.91)	(81.40)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.73	(51.22)	(10.91)	(81.40)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.73	(51.22)	(10.91)	(81.40)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	16.67	(37.17)	(11.10)	(64.79)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	997.45	997.45	997.45	997.45
7	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	(49.95)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic (in INR) :	0.17	(0.37)	(0.11)	(0.65)
	2. Diluted (in INR) :	0.17	(0.37)	(0.11)	(0.65)

Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on August 14th, 2026. (2) The above Standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS"), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Companies Act") as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). The Ind AS are prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendments issued thereafter. (3) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification.



Place : Jaipur
Date : 14.08.2026

For Shri Kalyan Holdings Limited
Sd/-
Rajendra Kumar Jain
Chairman and Whole-Time Director (DIN:00168151)

EAST COAST RAILWAY

CORRIGENDUM NO. 05 & 06

Tender Notice No. EPC-CECONIVBS2026016, Dtd: 18.04.2026
Name of work : As published : Earthwork, PWay Work & Construction of Major Bridges, Minor Bridges, Road Over Bridges/ Road Under Bridges between Bargharh Road and Badipali, Civil and PWAY works in Bargharh Road, Sarsara, Dumerpali, Bijepur Road and Badipali Yards in connection with Construction of new BG Rail link project between Bargharh Road and Nawapara Road.
Name of work : NOW TO BE READ AS : EARTHWORK, P-WAY WORK & CONSTRUCTION OF MAJOR BRIDGES, BRIDGES, ROAD OVER BRIDGES/ ROAD UNDER BRIDGES BETWEEN BARGARH ROAD AND BADIPALI, CIVIL AND P-WAY WORKS IN BARGARH ROAD, SARSARA, DUMERPALI, BIJEPUR ROAD AND BADIPALI YARDS INCLUDING ELECTRIFICATION OF OHE, PSI, PLC & GS WORKS IN CONNECTION WITH CONSTRUCTION OF NEW BG RAIL LINK PROJECT BETWEEN BARGARH ROAD AND NAWAPARA ROAD.

Particulars : Date & time of tender closing : As published : At 1200 hrs. on 18.08.2026, NOW TO BE READ AS : At 1200 hrs. on 03.09.2026.

For details the intending tenderer(s) are advised to visit the website www.ireps.gov.in

Chief Administrative Officer (Con)/
PR-172/CJ-26-27 Bhubaneswar



SMFG Grihashakti

Corporate Off. : 503 & 504, 5th Floor, G-Block, Inspire BKC, BKC Main Road, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.
Regd. Off. : Commerzone IT Park, Tower B, 1st Floor, No. 111, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600116, TN

POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY [(Appendix IV) Rule 8(1)]

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd. a Housing Finance Company (duly registered with National Housing Bank (Fully Owned by RBI)) (hereinafter referred to as "SMHFC") under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002), and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated mentioned below under Section 13(2) of the said Act calling upon you being the borrowers (names mentioned below) to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrowers mentioned herein below having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers mentioned herein below and to the public in general that the undersigned has Taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on me under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The borrowers mentioned herein in above in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with said property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of "SMHFC" for an amount as mentioned herein under and interest thereon.

S. No.	Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) LAN	Description of Secured Assets (Immovable Property)	Demand Notice Date & Amt.	Date of Possession
1	LAN :- 610607510640930 1. Abdul Haleem S/o. Mohammad Saleem 2. Salha Haleem W/o. Abdul Haleem	Shop No. 12 Admeasuring 17.11. Sq. Mtrs. Only On Ground Floor of The Building Know As Sardar Mahal Complex, Bring Corporation No. 215/35, Situated At Subhash Magar, Ward : Netaji Subhash Chandra, Lucknow. East : Open Place, West : Madarsha E Waigien; North : Shop No. 13, South : Shop No. 11.	22.05.2026 Rs. 1313784.55 (Rs. Thirteen Lakh Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Four & Paise Fifty Five Only) along with interest as on 12.05.2026	13.08.2026
2	LAN :- 618739211644161 1. Sumant Kumar Tiwari 2. Shilpi Pandey W/o. Sumant Kumar Tiwari	Arazi No. 193, Area : 872 Sq. Fit., Vill. Devpur, Tappa Salempur, Pargana : Majhau, Tehsil : Salempur, Dist. Deoria. East : Rasta 15 Fit., West : Land Saller; North : Prastavit Rasta 9 Fit; South : Land of Shilpi Pandey	16.04.2026 Rs. 8,86,137.90 (Rs. Eight Lakh Eighty Six Thousand One Hundred Thirty Seven & Paise Ninety Only) along with interest as on 09.04.2026	12.08.2026

Place : Lucknow / Deoria, Uttar Pradesh
Date : 13.08.2026 / 12.08.2026

Sd/-
Authorized Officer,
SMFG INDIA HOME FINANCE CO. LTD.

INDIAN SUCROSE LIMITED

Regd. Off. & Works: G. T. Road, Mukerian, Distt Hoshiarpur, (Punjab) - 144211
CIN : L15424PB1990PLC010903, PAN: AABC1877K, Ph: 91+9115522304
Web: www.muksug.in, E-mail: isl.investor@vaducorporation.com

Statement of Unaudited Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026

Figures in Lakhs, Except EPS

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2026 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	31.03.2026 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	5,748.00	31,395.00	8,600.00	52,757.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	52.00	5,364.00	264.00	6,053.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	52.00	3,655.00	264.00	4,343.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	36.00	2,609.00	197.00	3,110.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	-	325.00	-	325.00
Equity Share Capital	1,738.00	1,738.00	1,738.00	1,738.00
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	27,459
Earnings per shares (FV of Rs. 10/- Each) for continuing and discontinued operations				
Basic	0.21	15.01	1.14	17.90
Diluted	0.21	15.01	1.14	17.90

Notes:
1. The above standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
2. The Auditors have conducted limited review of the Financial results for the quarter ending 30th June, 2026. These results have been recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 14th, August 2026 and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August, 2026
3. Company's Sugar and Power segments being of seasonal nature, the performance of the quarter may not be representative of the annual performance of the Company.
4. The previous financial period figures have been regrouped/rearranged whenever considered necessary.
5. Statement of Un-audited financial results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2026 is also available on the portal of Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. https://www.bseindia.com and also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.muksug.in.



For and on behalf of the Board
For Indian Sucrose Limited

Sd/-
Kunal Yadav
Managing Director
DIN: 01338110

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.08.2026



PHOENIX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1987PLC030092
Regd. Off.: 3rd Floor, Gopala Tower, 25 Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30/06/2026

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	3 months ended 30/06/2026	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/06/2025	Period Ended 30.06.2026	Year Ended 31.03.2026
Total income from operations (net)	771.44	638.55	771.44	2,794.28
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	101.12	74.61	101.12	250.01
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	101.12	74.61	101.12	241.87
Equity Share Capital	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96	1,678.96
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.60	0.44	0.60	1.44
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.60	0.44	0.60	1.44

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.08.2026

Key Standalone Financial Information:

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	3 months ended
-------------	--------------------

